## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Northrop Grumman Space & Mission Syste			ems Corporation	02/12/2008	
Name:	AFRL/RIJ				
Street Address:	26 Electronic	26 Electronic Parkway			
City:	Rome				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	13441-4514				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 1		Number 11782460			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(315)330-7583Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 315.330.2087					
Email:					
Correspondent Name: AFRL/RIJ					
Address Line 1:     26 Electronic Parkway					
Address Line 4: Rome, NEW YORK 13441-4514					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Judith M. Decker		
Total Attachments: 1 source=06-C-0051B#page1.tif					

## **CONFIRMATORY LICENSE**

APPLICATION FOR: WAFER LEVEL PACKAGING INTEGRATED HYDROGEN GETTER

INVENTOR: Jeffrey M. Yang ; Kelly Jill Tornquist Hennig ; Patty Chang-Chien ; Xianglin Zeng

SERIAL NO.: 11782460

FILING DATE: 2007-07-24

CONTRACT NO.: FA8750-06-C-0051

CONTRACTING AGENCY: United States Air Force

The above identified pending United States patent application includes the invention identified and reported as invention disclosure titled WAFER LEVEL PACKAGING INTEGRATED HYDROGEN GETTER, as a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in Contract number FA8750-06-C-0051. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government under the contract.

Signed this 12th day of Fibruary 2008

Northrop Grumman Space & Mission Systems Corp. ST

By: Kathleen Salma

Title: Secretary

**Business Address:** 

1840 Century Park East Los Angeles, CA 90067 United States of America

(310) 201-3495

**RECORDED: 06/28/2011**